Presently, the company holds a portfolio of properties located in the Rouyn-Noranda area of northwestern
Quebec. These properties display significant historical gold drill results and have excellent potential for
discovery.

In September 2012, Lakeside consolidated a large land package, the Launay property, which comprises two
hundred and twelve (212) mineral claims covering 95.8 sq km. The Launay property straddles nearly 22 km
of the Macamic deformation zone: a major deformation zone in the Abitibi subprovince located north of the
Porcupine-Destor deformation zone.

The Launay property claim blocks cover several known gold occurrences associated with the Macamic